

182

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY.

NO: EM 1(10)93/ 10773

DATED: 20.9.85

CIRCULAR NO. 112

Director General(Works)C.P. .D. has circulated a memo vide No.CB/CAN/821 dated 20.8.85, regarding increase in the amount of lump-sum Security Deposit for securing exemption from payment of earnest money (in respect of class-I (B&R), Class-II (Elect.) & Class-III (Elect.).

The Engineer Member, DDA, has approved for implementation, of the same in DDA. A copy of the same is circulated in DDA for necessary action. The exemption facility to all contractors of class-I (B&R) and Class-II & III (Elect.), already granted in DDA, will stand with-drawn on 30.11.85, if fresh exemption orders are not issued in favour of them, till that date, i.e. 30.11.85.

Amended
(On 11/10/85)
DIRECTOR (WRK).
AS
20/9

ENCL: as stated.

- 1- Finance Member, DDA.
- 2- All Chief Engineers, .
- 3- C.V., DDA.
- 4- C...O., DDA.
- 5- All SE's in DDA, i/c Dir. (Hort.) & Slum.
- 6- All C.E.'s in DDA i/c by Dir (Hort.) & Slum
- 7- Assistant Engineer, Engineer Member, Section for necessary action.

DIRECTORIAL GENERAL OF WORKS,
CENTRAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT.

NO. CE/Con./821,

Dated, New Delhi the 20.8.85.

MEMORANDUM.

SUB: Lump-sum Security Deposit for grant of exemption from payment of Earnest Money with individual tender-Enhancement thereof. Class-II(B&R) and Class I & III(El.).

According to para 3 of Section 21 of CPWD Manual Volume-II and further orders issued vide this office Memo No. CE/CON/796 dt. 28.1.85, the contractors enlisted with this Department in the following categories have the option to deposit a lump sum amount as shown here-under with this office to secure exemption from payment of Earnest Money with the individual tenders:-

<u>Class of Contractors.</u>	<u>Amount required to be deposited.</u>
Class I(B&R).	Rs. 20,000/-
Class II(B&R).	Rs. 20,000/-
Class III(B&R).	Rs. 10,000/-
Class I(Elect.)/S&W/Furniture.	Rs. 10,000/-
Class II(Electrical.).	Rs. 3,000/-
Class III(Elect.).	Rs. 2,000/-

2. Consequent on enhancement of the tendering limit in respect of class III(B&R) & Class II&III(Elect.) it has now been decided in consultation with the Ministry of Works & Housing to raise the amount of lumpsum deposit for securing exemption from payment of Earnest Money with individual tenders as under:-

Class II(B&R).	Rs. 15,000/-
Class III(Elect.).	Rs. 6,000/-
Class III(Elect.).	Rs. 2,500/-

3. The contractors enlisted in class III(B&R), Class II(El.) & Class III(Elect.) who are already enjoying the facility of exemption from payment of earnest money with individual tender by virtue of their lumpsum deposit of Rs. 10,000/- Rs. 3,000/- & Rs. 2000/- respectively are being asked to deposit the balance amount and execute Fresh Bond with this office by 31st October 1985 failing which their exemption would stand cancelled.

4. Executive Engineers are requested to ensure that contractors in Class III(B&R), Class II(Elect.) Class III(El.) who are not granted exemption from payment of earnest money with individual tenders by 31.10.85, are not allowed exemption from payment of earnest money in respect of tenders called after 31.10.85. For tenders called now onwards, the contractors may be asked to deposit the difference of Earnest Money mentioned in the tenders and the lump sum deposit already made by them.

5. Ex. Engineers are also requested to ensure that Class II(B&R), Class I(Elect.) S&W/Furniture who are already enjoying the Exemption facility and have not deposited further lump sum of Rs. 5000/- with CG(a), CPWD, office are not allowed in respect of tenders called for henceforth.

Sd/-

(A. S. SINGH.)

Financial Officer to Dir. Genl. (W).

(Issued from file No. 821/1-5) Security Section.

To

13. Engineer Member, D.A., Delhi Admn., Vikas Hindon New Delhi.